
Coombe Dingle Sports
Complex, Coombe Ln,
Bristol BS9 2BJ, UK
14 Feb 2026

BUCS Indoors Southern Qualifier 2026

Recurve Experienced Open
Qualification Round

RESULTS OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 20y-1 20y-2 Hits Golds Score  

1 8B CHAN Yin 1440 290 / 1 290 / 2 60 41 580
2 3A BURCH Luke 1380 281 / 6 292 / 1 60 39 573
3 3A KIM Minseok 408 284 / 2 287 / 4 60 34 571
4 2D WILLIAMS Alex 2373 281 / 7 285 / 5 60 32 566
5 5B ALIDINA Ishaan 1440 281 / 5 284 / 7 60 34 565
6 2A ARONSON Liam 1324 284 / 4 281 /11 60 27 565
7 5A PEMBERTON Miles 1342 278 /10 285 / 5 60 30 563
8 32D WONG Wang Ho 1267 284 / 3 279 /15 60 29 563
9 3B BESTFORD Alfred 408 273 /17 289 / 3 60 28 562

10 6A LAM Harry 1342 280 / 8 280 /13 60 27 560
11 31D LI Qingyang U1005 277 /12 282 / 9 60 27 559
12 3C MCILWRATH Isaac 1186 277 /11 279 /16 60 24 556
13 8C LLOYD Rhys 1186 272 /18 282 /10 60 25 554
14 30D WATTS Josh 1342 269 /20 284 / 8 60 29 553
15 26A INGHAM James 2501 280 / 8 271 /20 60 23 551
16 8A BISHOP Harvey 408 275 /14 273 /18 60 20 548
17 5C MCFAWEYA Darrell 1380 269 /23 279 /14 59 27 548
18 3B HAMILTON Joseph 2289 275 /13 272 /19 60 17 547
19 7A WHITE Hayden 1342 265 /30 280 /12 60 24 545
20 8C COWAN Kieran 1380 267 /27 275 /17 60 18 542
21 5D GALLAGHER Ruari 1077 269 /21 270 /21 60 21 539
22 28D DELEPINE Quentin 268 273 /16 264 /32 60 16 537
23 6C COVERDALE Matthew 1380 267 /27 269 /24 60 16 536
24 4A KERR Barnabas 408 266 /29 270 /23 60 14 536
25 7C BACON Josh 1186 271 /19 264 /31 60 18 535
26 31D LANDRE-SMITH Aidan 1267 268 /24 265 /29 60 20 533
27 4C SHARDA Aryan 1186 274 /15 258 /40 60 23 532
28 2C JONES Nathan 2214 268 /26 263 /33 60 19 531
29 5D CHAN Julian 2373 269 /22 260 /36 60 15 529
30 3D MAXWELL Jeremy 2373 261 /31 267 /25 60 16 528
31 20D OBHI Harjinder 297 258 /37 270 /22 59 14 528
32 6A ALLEN Thomas 408 268 /25 255 /42 60 17 523
33 30C SMITH Pearse 2133 258 /34 265 /30 60 13 523
34 21B ROGOZINSKI Jakub 1373 259 /33 259 /37 60 16 518
35 6C SHEIKH Sumaan 1186 253 /41 265 /28 60 15 518
36 5C WANG Jacob 1186 258 /36 259 /38 60 10 517
37 6D KAY Charlie 1077 258 /34 257 /41 60 15 515
38 4C MOORE Ed 1380 261 /32 254 /46 60 11 515
39 8A JARVIS Sebastian 1342 257 /38 255 /45 60 8 512
40 21C PATERSON Andrew 2381 254 /40 255 /43 60 13 509
41 7C FITCH Chris 1380 243 /47 265 /26 60 16 508
42 6B CHONG Frank 1440 248 /43 254 /46 60 7 502
43 3A LAMB Josh 2214 246 /45 253 /48 60 9 499
44 17D CHAU Ivan 297 242 /49 255 /44 60 10 497
44 17B SEXSTONE James 2674 236 /53 261 /35 60 10 497
46 15D WEIGEL Sisi 297 232 /57 263 /34 60 14 495
47 19D SENARATNE Nethum 297 247 /44 247 /53 60 9 494
48 4A TSANG Brooklyn 1342 228 /61 265 /26 60 13 493
49 32A MADEJCZYK Adam U1002 248 /42 245 /54 60 11 493
50 7A HOWE Thomas 408 242 /50 250 /49 60 6 492
51 27C SHAH ZIDAN Ahmed 2384 256 /39 234 /60 60 8 490
52 5C MAPPLEBECK Alex 443 244 /46 245 /54 60 4 489
53 30B EXTON Alfie 2467 227 /64 259 /38 59 6 486
54 4D PIERCE Matthew 2373 237 /51 248 /52 60 12 485
55 7B KIM Minkyu 1440 230 /59 249 /51 60 10 479
56 3D HEWITT-TAYLOR Jaiden 1324 227 /63 250 /49 60 8 477
57 19B STAPLES Alex 2674 232 /56 240 /57 60 8 472
58 30B FORD-HOLMES Lewis U1002 232 /58 240 /56 60 7 472
59 24C BARAN Artur 2098 232 /55 239 /58 60 11 471
60 5A SHERGOLD Alex 408 243 /48 225 /67 60 6 468
61 25D MINISTER-SWAN Tyler 2373 228 /62 234 /60 60 3 462
62 18D ASTLEY Dean 297 233 /54 225 /66 60 8 458
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63 17D PEILL Rowan 1759 226 /65 232 /62 60 5 458
64 29C MCCLOSKEY Corey 2133 221 /68 236 /59 60 9 457
65 20B COTTERILL Ben 2674 223 /67 231 /64 60 1 454
66 18B THANT Linn 2674 220 /69 230 /65 60 6 450
67 23B DOWN Kiaran 1373 229 /60 220 /69 59 7 449
68 3C RIAL Alastair 443 217 /70 231 /63 60 4 448
69 9A GUNTHER-LEECE Ryan 408 224 /66 206 /72 57 7 430
70 16D HOLDEN Alexander 297 215 /71 211 /70 60 4 426
71 22B PHILLIPS Archie 1373 237 /51 186 /76 56 7 423
72 27D LIM Matthew 268 199 /75 220 /68 59 4 419
73 4B AGARWAL Ansh 1440 209 /73 209 /71 58 6 418
74 4B ABLEY Carlin 2289 209 /72 195 /74 59 4 404
75 4C VOGT Luke 443 206 /74 195 /73 60 2 401
76 7D HUTCHINSON Joshua 1077 198 /76 183 /77 58 4 381
77 4D BEALES Oliver 1077 168 /77 188 /75 58 2 356
78 4D CORDERY Max 1324 165 /78 178 /78 59 2 343

 20B CHOWDHURY Abir 2490 DNS
 9A JACKSON Jonathan 1342 DNS
 3B LORENZ Tomas 1916 DNS
 4A SHARROCKS Sebastian 2214 DNS
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